on the filled in ballot papers delivered by the shareholders 

before the Meeting. --------------------------------------  

--------------------------------------------------------  

The Chairman of the Extraordinary General Meeting 

established that the Company has a total of 19,074,769 (in 

words: nineteen million, seventy-four thousand and seven 

hundred and sixty-nine) votes, i.e. 19,010,136 (in words: 

nineteen million, ten thousand and one hundred and thirty-

six) votes without treasury shares. ---------------------  

--------------------------------------------------------  

He furthermore established that out of the total number of 

shareholders with voting rights, present were shareholders 

having a total of 18,665,608 (in words: eighteen million, 

six hundred and sixty-five thousand and six hundred and 

eight) votes, namely 98.19% (in words: ninety-eight point 

nineteen percent) of the total number of voting rights, 

and that the Extraordinary General Meeting was to adopt 

decisions by a majority vote (simple majority). ---------  

--------------------------------------------------------

[...]

--------------------------------------------------------  

Ad 1)  --------------------------------------------------  

--------------------------------------------------------  

After the votes were counted, the Chairman of the Meeting 

informed the present that there were 18,665,608 (in words: 

eighteen million, six hundred and sixty-five thousand and 

six hundred and eight) votes in favour, no votes against, 

and no abstentions, so that the proposed Decision on the 

suitability of a candidate for member of the Supervisory 

Board of the Bank was adopted by 100% (in words: one hundred 

percent) of the votes attached to the share capital